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使う人の身になった使う人の身になった
使う人の心を知った成形機づくり。使う人の心を知った成形機づくり。
The manufacture of the molding machine understanding
user's mind and beneficial to users.

ゴムの成形システムで最も重要な射出成形機。

このベースマシンである成形機づくりで長年にわたり       

豊富な製作実績をもつマツダは、いつも新しい提案をしてきました。

使い勝手がよい、頑丈である、そして、

生産効率を高めるための高機能化と自動化への対応など、

長年にわたって培われたマツダの高度な技術と経験が

一台一台の成形機に息づいています。

The most important injection molding machine in the molding system of rubber.

Matsuda having many results of the production of this basic molding machine has been always 

making new proposals.

Matsuda's highly developed technology and experience which have been cultivated over a long term

of years, such as to be convenient to use, to be solid and to cope with highly functional adaptation

and automation in order to increase the production efficiency,

are efficiently applied to each molding machine.

1 2



使う人の身になった使う人の身になった
使う人の心を知った成形機づくり。使う人の心を知った成形機づくり。
The manufacture of the molding machine understanding
user's mind and beneficial to users.

ゴムの成形システムで最も重要な射出成形機。

このベースマシンである成形機づくりで長年にわたり       

豊富な製作実績をもつマツダは、いつも新しい提案をしてきました。

使い勝手がよい、頑丈である、そして、

生産効率を高めるための高機能化と自動化への対応など、

長年にわたって培われたマツダの高度な技術と経験が

一台一台の成形機に息づいています。

The most important injection molding machine in the molding system of rubber.

Matsuda having many results of the production of this basic molding machine has been always 

making new proposals.

Matsuda's highly developed technology and experience which have been cultivated over a long term

of years, such as to be convenient to use, to be solid and to cope with highly functional adaptation

and automation in order to increase the production efficiency,

are efficiently applied to each molding machine.

1 2



※射出部のカバーはオプションです。

実用機能を効果的にバランスさせた実用本位の射出成形機

The cover of the injection machine is optional.

Injection molding machine aiming at practical use and effectively balancing practical functions 

3 4

ハイコストパフォーマンスを追求した
高性能射出成形機。
ハイコストパフォーマンスを追求した
高性能射出成形機。
High performance injection molding machine pursuing high cost performance

マツダ 竪型ゴム用射出成形機

SERIES
VI P SJ( )VI P SJ( )

VI P SJ( )

MATSUDA
Vertical Type Injection Molding Machine For Rubbers

VI-75(SJ) VI-100P(SJ) VI-150P(SJ)

VI-200P(SJ) VI-300P(SJ) VI-400P(SJ)

SERIES



※射出部のカバーはオプションです。

実用機能を効果的にバランスさせた実用本位の射出成形機

The cover of the injection machine is optional.

Injection molding machine aiming at practical use and effectively balancing practical functions 

3 4

ハイコストパフォーマンスを追求した
高性能射出成形機。
ハイコストパフォーマンスを追求した
高性能射出成形機。
High performance injection molding machine pursuing high cost performance

マツダ 竪型ゴム用射出成形機

SERIES
VI P SJ( )VI P SJ( )

VI P SJ( )

MATSUDA
Vertical Type Injection Molding Machine For Rubbers

VI-75(SJ) VI-100P(SJ) VI-150P(SJ)

VI-200P(SJ) VI-300P(SJ) VI-400P(SJ)

SERIES



5 6

高い機械性能高い機械性能
Highly mechanical performance

型締機構 Mold clamping mechanism

射出機構 Injection mechanism

駆動装置 Drive unit

その他 Others
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成形条件の入力作業が簡単・確実に。成形条件の入力作業が簡単・確実に。
The molding condition can be input easily and surely.
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機械性能仕様一覧機械性能仕様一覧
List of machine performance specification

マツダ 竪型ゴム用射出成形機 VI P SJ( ) SERIES

注）本表の数値は研究改良によって変更する場合があります。    The values listed are subject to change without notice due to design.

機種名

仕様項目

射出容量

射出圧力

スクリュ径

プランジャ径

プランジャストローク

スクリュ回転数

射出率

可朔化能力

Injection Capacity

Injection Pressure

Screw Diameter

Plunger Diameter

Plunger Storoke

Screw RPM

Injection Rate

Plasticizing Capacity

cm3

Mpa(kg/cm2)

mm

mm

mm

RPM

cm2/sec

kg/h

VI-75P（SJ） VI-150P（SJ） VI-200P（SJ） VI-300P（SJ）VI-100P（SJ）

188（1917）

40

60

140

63

38

735（75）

260

28（2.9）

350

500

500×400

27.5（2.8）

100

98（100）

300

28（2.9）

350

550

500×500

27.5（2.8）

100

1470（150）

370

44（4.5）

375

550

550×550

43.6（4.4）

100

1960（200）

425

70（7.1）

500

700

600×600

43.6（4.4）

100

2940（300）

530

112（11.4）

600

800

650×650

70.4（7.2）

150

3920（400）

600

112（11.4）

750

1000

800×800

70.4（7.2）

150

40/60SPR5(500)

500

40/60SPR5
(500)

40/60SPR5
(1000)

40/60SPR5
(1000)

50/70SPR2
(1500)40/60SPR5(1000)

1000

177 354

188（1917）

40

60

188（1917）

40

60

140

63

38

50

70

390

80

72

64

140

63

63

40/60SPR5(500)

500

40/60SPR5(1000)

1000

50/70SPR2

1500

50/80SPR

2000

189（1927）

50/80SPR

2000

189（1927）

50/70SPR2

1500

188（1917）

177 354

1000500 15001000

40

60

354

150

95

38

188（1917）

354177

50 50

110

109

64

138

136

64

80

398

80

398

70

390

70

390

VI-400P（SJ）

60/100SPR

3000

50/80SPR

2000

189（1927）

136

60

100

382

108

50

80

398

138

9364

射
出
ユ
ニ
ッ
ト

Injection U
nit

型締力

型締ラム径

型開力　

型閉ストローク　

熱盤間隔　

熱盤寸法　

エゼクター力

エゼクタストローク　

Clamping Force

Clamping Row Dimension

Mold Opening Force

Closing Stroke

Daylight

Heating Platen Dimension

Ejection Force

Ejection Stroke

Motor

Pump

Electric Control Unit

Oil Cooler

Mold

Heating Platen

kN(Ton)

mm

kN(Ton)

mm

mm

mm

kN(Ton)

mm

7.5

1

1

1

1

9.0

7.18

100

20

3.4

20

7.5

1

1

1

1

12.0

9.14

100

20

3.4

20

11

1

1

1

1

12.0

11.9

180

20

3.4

20

15

1

1

1

1

18.0

13.8

180

20

3.4

20

22

1

1

1

1

18.0

14.5

350

20

3.4

20

22

1

1

1

1

24.0

22.2

350

20

3.4

20

電動機　

ポンプ 

電気制御装置　

オイルクーラー　

スクリュ回転用油圧モータ　

オイルタンク必要油量

温油循環必要油量

温油循環電気油量　

冷却水必要最大量　

kw

Pcs

KW

Pcs

Pcs

KW

KW

ℓ

ℓ

kw

ℓ/min

型
締
ユ
ニ
ッ
ト

C
lam
ping U

nit

制
御
ユ
ニ
ッ
ト

C
ontrol U

nit

単位
射出型式

ヒーター容量 金型

熱盤

Hydraulic Motor 
for Screw Rotation

Required Oil 
Level in Oil Tank
Required Oil 
Level of Heated
Circulating electric
quantity of heated oil
Required maximum 
quantity of cooling water

Heater Capacity
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装備一覧装備一覧
List of equipment
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組立図／機種別寸法表組立図／機種別寸法表
Assembly drawing / dimension table classified by the kind of machines

マツダ 竪型ゴム用射出成形機 VI P SJ( ) SERIES

■堅型　VI-P（SJ）シリーズ組立図   Vertical type VI-P（SJ）series assembly drawing　 ■堅型　VI-P（SJ）シリーズ機種別寸法表   Dimentions for Different Vertical Model Machines

         3292   2992　　　

型式Model
サイズ Size

A

B

C   C 

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

VI-75P（SJ）

1000（1710）

2010

500

350

150

500

400

（545）

（245）

400

105

3.1

         3410   3110　　　

VI-100P（SJ）

1000（1710）

2420

550

350

150

500

500

（555）

（335）

500

105

4.0

         4080   3730　　　         4715   4265　　　

VI-150P（SJ）

1425（1820）

2865

550

375

175

550

550

（610）

（330）

550

100

6.0

VI-200P（SJ）

1425（2278）

2826

700

500

200

600

600

（685）

（385）

600

100

7.0

         5275   4775　　　

VI-300P（SJ）

1700（2300）

3500

800

600

200

650

650

780

400

650

100

11.0

         6540   5940　　　

VI-400P（SJ）

1800（2350）

3750

1000

750

250

800

800

970

460

800

150

14.0機械重量（TON）
Machine weight
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